STK17TA8
128k X 8 AutoStore™ nvSRAM
with Real Time Clock
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-52039  Rev. **  Revised March 02, 2009
Features
■ nvSRAM Combined with Integrated Real Time Clock Functions
(RTC, Watchdog Timer, Clock Alarm, Power Monitor)

Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Nonvolatile Recall
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output High Z
Active
17, 18, 19
Notes
17. The six consecutive addresses must be in the order listed. W must be high during all six consecutive cycles to enable a nonvolatile cycle.
18. While there are 17 addresses on the STK17TA8, only the lower 16 are used to control software modes
19. I/O state depends on the state of G. The I/O table shown assumes G low
[+] Feedback
 STK17TA8

 STK17TA8
Document #: 001-52039  Rev. ** Page 21 of 23
Ordering Information
Ordering Codes
Packing Option
Blank=Tube
TR=Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
Blank=Commercial (0 to +70 C)
I= Industrial (-45 to +85 C)
Access Time
25=25 ns
45=45 ns
Lead Finish
F=100% Sn (Matte Tin) RoHS Compliant
Package
R=Plastic 48-pin 300 mil SSOP (25 mil pitch)
STK17TA8-R F 45 ITR
Ordering Code Description Access Times
(ns) Temperature
STK17TA8-RF25 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM+RTC  SSOP48-300 25 Commercial
STK17TA8-RF45 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM+RTC  SSOP48-300 45 Commercial
STK17TA8-RF25TR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM+RTC  SSOP48-300 25 Commercial
STK17TA8-RF45TR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM+RTC  SSOP48-300 45 Commercial
STK17TA8-RF25I 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM+RTC  SSOP48-300 25 Industrial
STK17TA8-RF45I 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM+RTC  SSOP48-300 45 Industrial
STK17TA8-RF25ITR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM+RTC  SSOP48-300 25 Industrial
STK17TA8-RF45ITR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM+RTC  SSOP48-300 45 Industrial
[+] Feedback
 STK17TA8
Document #: 001-52039  Rev. ** Page 22 of 23